Bi4:

Overall for the Province

Wicked!
Island North

B14:Count on a Smilie

B14:

B14:
Bi4:

Bi4:
B14:
B14:
B14:
B14:
B14:

B14:

B14:

The Boundary Line
Island South
Barrel of Laughs
Rotary Marine Park
Lower Mainland
Wicked!

Another Puzzle? Oh hELL!

Soma Cube Puzzle Cache

Just Another Cheep Cache
The Zombie Diary: Infected .

A Dog's Business
Fraser Valley
Nature Calls
Kootenay Rockies
Snakein ... atree?
Northern
none qualified
Thompson Okanagan
none qualified

Notes:
Island North and Island South were combined
Fraser Valley, Kootenay Rockies , North, and Thompson Okanagan were combined

A cache in the Lower Mainland or Vancouver Island required more than 3 votes to be
eligible to win. Other regions required more than 1 vote to be eligible to win

Prizes were determined based on the number of participating cachers in each region
*HM - honourable mention

Winners

# Votes
11

# Votes

4

5

# Votes

6

4

# Votes

11

7

8

6

6

10

# Votes

4

# Votes

2

# Votes

# Votes

Score
5.00

Score
5.00
4.60

Score
4.50
3.75

Score
5.00
4.86
4.63
4.50
4.33
4.30

Score
4.25

Score
4.00

Score

Score

Place

Place

Place
HM
HM

Place

1

2

3
HM
HM
HM

Place

1

Place
HM

Place

Place

Cache Owner
Scruffster

Cache Owner
Lazonians
Mr Wilson & a Mtn Goat
Cache Owner
The A-team
Thurgood Whitechapel
Cache Owner
Scruffster
Highlander 71
Dr Luxardo
Rocky Banks
Grafinator
Ms Chief GPSy
Cache Owner
Brilang
Cache Owner
Gilly_Bean
Cache Owner

Cache Owner






