

Winners

Overall for the Province	# Votes	Score	Place	Cache Owner	
B14: Wicked!	11	5.00 1		Scruffster	
Island North	# Votes	Score	Place	Cache Owner	
B14:Count on a Smilie	4	5.00	1	Lazonians	
B14: The Boundary Line	5	4.60	2	Mr Wilson & a Mtn Goat	
Island South	# Votes	Score	Place	Cache Owner	
B14: Barrel of Laughs	6	4.50	HM	The A-team	
B14: Rotary Marine Park	4	3.75	HM	Thurgood Whitechapel	
Lower Mainland	# Votes	Score	Place	Cache Owner	
B14: Wicked!	11	5.00	1	Scruffster	
B14: Another Puzzle? Oh hELL!	7	4.86	2	Highlander 71	
B14: Soma Cube Puzzle Cache	8	4.63	3	Dr Luxardo	
B14: Just Another Cheep Cache	6	4.50	HM	Rocky Banks	
B14: The Zombie Diary: Infected	6	4.33	HM	Grafinator	
B14: A Dog's Business	10	4.30	HM	Ms Chief GPSy	
Fraser Valley	# Votes	Score	Place	Cache Owner	
B14: Nature Calls	4	4.25	1	Brilang	
Kootenay Rockies	# Votes	Score	Place	Cache Owner	
B14: Snake in a tree?	2	4.00	НМ	Gilly_Bean	
Northern	# Votes	Score	Place	Cache Owner	
none qualified					
Thompson Okanagan none qualified	# Votes	Score	Place	Cache Owner	

Notes:

Island North and Island South were combined

Fraser Valley, Kootenay Rockies, North, and Thompson Okanagan were combined A cache in the Lower Mainland or Vancouver Island required more than 3 votes to be eligible to win. Other regions required more than 1 vote to be eligible to win

Prizes were determined based on the number of participating cachers in each region *HM - honourable mention